

## MOTION

To amend Resolution No. 2017-R093 as follows:

Page 1, Line 5

After the comma following the word “sidewalks”, strike the word “and”

After the word “alleys”, insert a comma followed by the words “and bridges”

Page 1, Line 6

After the word “them”, insert a comma followed by the text “and to reaffirm Council’s support for the development of a Vision Zero program in the City of Richmond”

Page 1, Line 13

After the comma following the word “sidewalks”, strike the word “and”

After the word “alleys”, insert a comma followed by the words “and bridges”

Page 1, Line 17

After the semicolon following the word “so”, insert the word “and”

Page 1, Line 18

At the beginning of the line, insert the text “WHEREAS, the Council supported the development of a Vision Zero traffic safety program in the City of Richmond by Resolution No. 2016-R011, adopted March 7, 2016, to reduce traffic fatalities and serious injuries in road traffic to zero by the year 2030, through comprehensive planning including promoting improvements in surface transportation performance and safety for travelers;”

Page 2, Line 6

After the comma following the word “sidewalks”, strike the word “and”

After the word “alleys”, insert a comma followed by the words “and bridges”

Page 2, Line 8

At the beginning of the line, insert the text “BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: That the Council hereby reaffirms its support for the development of a Vision Zero road safety program in the City of Richmond with the goal of reducing traffic fatalities and serious injuries in road traffic to zero by the year 2030, as passed by Resolution No. 2016-R011, adopted March 7, 2016.”